NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted January 19, 2023

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: January 23, 2023

<u>TIME</u>: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

TOPICS	NOTES
Approve minutes of the January 10, 2023 City Council Meeting.	
Appoint a City Council Finance Chairperson.	
Approve Change Order No. 2 in the increased amount of	
\$15,093.00 to Kelly Construction Group, LLC for Gas Dept	
Building Repairs	
*	
-	
1434 Clinton Dr.	
Discuss and take action on Fireworks and Pyrotechnics	
ordinance.	
	Approve minutes of the January 10, 2023 City Council Meeting.Appoint a City Council Finance Chairperson.Approve Change Order No. 2 in the increased amount of\$15,093.00 to Kelly Construction Group, LLC for Gas DeptBuilding RepairsApprove Payment Application No. 3 in the amount of\$73,208.27 to Kelly Construction Group, LLC for Gas DeptBuilding RepairsApprove Change Order No. 3 in the increased amount of\$23,230.42 to NCMC, LLC for the Pete's Hwy Lift Station.Adopt a Resolution for Cox Internet Service.Adopt a Resolution for CEA with Livingston Fire ProtectionDistrict 4.Adopt a Resolution for Consulting Services with COACTINT,LLC.Take action on the condemnation of the structure located at1318 Wanda St.Take action on the condemnation of the structure located at 208Hickory Street.Take action on the condemnation of the structure located at1434 Clinton Dr.Discuss and take action on Fireworks and Pyrotechnics

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.